

SB163_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB22-163 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Business, Labor, & Technology Committee Report, dated
- 2 April 20, 2022, page 5, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 15 of the printed bill, line 9, strike "THE HELP DESK MUST RELY ON
- 4 THE BEST".
- 5 Page 15 of the bill, strike lines 10 through 14."
- 6 Page 5 of the report, after line 16 insert:
- 7 "Page 16 of the bill, line 20, strike "2023" and substitute "JANUARY
- 8 2025"."
- 9 Page 5 of the report, strike line 31.
- 10 Page 6 of the report, strike line 1.
- 11 Page 6, of the report, strike line 2 and substitute:
- 12 "Page 17 of the bill, line 16, strike "ENGAGE IN ROBUST" and substitute
- 13 "CONTRACT WITH A FACILITATOR TO FACILITATE DISCUSSION AMONG,
- 14 ENGAGE IN"."
- 15 Page 6 of the report, strike lines 9 and 10.
- 16 Page 6 of the report, line 12, strike "MINORITY BUSINESS OFFICE SHALL
- 17 CONVENE" and substitute "DEPARTMENT SHALL CONVENE, CONTRACT
- 18 WITH A FACILITATOR TO FACILITATE DISCUSSION AMONG,".
- 19 Page 6 of the report, strike lines 15 through 22.
- 20 Page 7 of the report, strike lines 6 and 7 and substitute:
- 21 "Page 20 of the bill, line 12, strike "2022," and substitute "2023,"."
- 22 Page 8 of the report, strike line 7 and substitute "Page 21, line 17, strike
- 23 "2023" and substitute "JANUARY 2025".
- 24 Page 21 of the bill, after line 22, insert:
- 25 **"SECTION 2.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 24-101-301, **amend**

1 (31) as follows:
2 **24-101-301. Definitions.** The terms defined in this section shall
3 have the following meanings whenever they appear in this code, unless
4 the context in which they are used clearly requires a different meaning or
5 a different definition is prescribed for a particular article or portion
6 thereof:
7 (31) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN SECTION 24-103-1103
8 (13), "professional services" means services of accountants, clergy,
9 physicians, lawyers, and dentists and such other services as may be
10 procured through agents of those services, excluding those professional
11 services as defined in section 24-30-1402, as the executive director may
12 by rule designate as professional services."
13 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly."

** *** ** *** **